General Announcement::AWARD OF CONTRACT BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES BOARD

Issuer & Securities

Issuer/ Manager	800 SUPER HOLDINGS LIMITED
Securities	800 SUPER HOLDINGS LIMITED - SG2D42972083 - 5TG
Stapled Security	No

Announcement Details

Announcement Title	General Announcement
Date & Time of Broadcast	27-Oct-2016 18:26:19
Status	New
Announcement Sub Title	AWARD OF CONTRACT BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES BOARD
Announcement Reference	SG161027OTHRGSW8
Submitted By (Co./ Ind. Name)	Ong Wei Jin
Designation	Company Secretary
Description (Please provide a detailed description of the event in the box below)	Please refer to the attachement.
Attachments	800 Super Holdings - Annt Award of Contract by PUB - 27 Oct 16.pdf Total size =199K

Tweet



Share



800 SUPER HOLDINGS LIMITED

(Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore) (Company registration no. 201108701K)

AWARD OF CONTRACT BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES BOARD

The Board of Directors of 800 Super Holdings Limited (the "Company" and its subsidiaries, collectively the "Group") wishes to announce that its wholly-owned subsidiary, 800 Super Waste Management Pte Ltd ("800 Super Waste"), had been awarded a contract by the Public Utilities Board on 27 October 2016 for the treatment and disposal of sludge from water reclamation plants at a contract value of S\$133.65 million (the "Contract").

The Contract shall be for a period of fifteen and a half years from 7 November 2016 to 6 May 2032, and is not expected to have any material impact on the earnings per share or the net tangible assets per share of the Group for the financial year ending 30 June 2017.

None of the Directors or controlling shareholders of the Company, as well as their respective associates, has any interest, direct or indirect, in the Contract (other than through their interests in the shares of the Company).

By Order of the Board

Lee Koh Yong Executive Chairman 27 October 2016

This announcement has been prepared by the Company and reviewed by PrimePartners Corporate Finance Pte. Ltd. (the "Sponsor") for compliance with the relevant rules of the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited (the "SGX-ST") Listing Manual Section B: Rules of Catalist. The Sponsor has not verified the contents of this announcement.

This announcement has not been examined or approved by the SGX-ST. The Sponsor and the SGX-ST assumes no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, including the accuracy, completeness or correctness of any of the information, statements or opinions made or reports contained in this announcement.

The contact person for the Sponsor is Mr Joseph Au, Senior Manager, Continuing Sponsorship, at 16 Collyer Quay, #10-00 Income at Raffles, Singapore 049318, telephone (65) 6229 8088.